
Member Roster 2023-2024

Payson Junior High School Community Council

Name E-Mail Address Terms of Service
Kevin Mecham
(Principal)

kevin.mecham@nebo.edu --

Tammy Halcrow: Non-Voting Member
(Assistant-principal)

tammy.halcrow@nebo.edu --

Jen Gasser: Non-Voting Member
(Facilitator)

jen.gasser@nebo.edu --

Laura Wright
(Parent)

laura.wright14@gmail.com 2022-2024

Zulma Pitman
(Parent)

zulma.farnworth@nebo.edu 2023-2025

Allison Booth
(Parent)

ambooth55@gmail.com 2023-2025

Stephanie Riggs
(Parent)

stephanie.riggs@nebo.edu 2023-2025

Tim Mendenhall
(Parent)

tim.mendenhall@nebo.edu 2023-2025

Katie Miller
(Counselor)

katiem.miller@nebo.edu 2023-2025

Travis Young
(Teacher)

travis.young@nebo.edu 2023-2025


